AWARDED GEOTHERMAL PROJECTS as of January 31, 2015

POTENTIAL INSTALLED
CAPACITY CAPACITY

ISLAND /

{=c][o])] PROVINCE PROJECT NAME COMPANY NAME STATUS

GRID

LUZON CAR

IV-A

Abra

Benguet / Ifugao

Benguet / Nueva Ecija

Kalinga

Mountain Province

Ifugao, Benguet,
Mountain Province

llocos Sur / Mt.
Province / Benguet

Cagayan

Bataan

Zambales, Pampanga

Batangas

Batangas / Laguna

Sal-lapadan-Boliney-Bucloc-Tubo
Geothermal Power Project

Buguias-Tinoc Geothermal Project

Daklan Geothermal Project

Kalinga Geothermal Project

Mainit-Sadanga Geothermal
Project

East Mankayan Geothermal
Power Project

Cervantes Geothermal Power
Project

Cagua-Baua Geothermal Power
Project

Mariveles Geothermal Power
Project

Mt. Natib Geothermal Project

Negron-Cuadrado Geothermal
Power Project

San Juan Geothermal Power
Project

Maibarara Geothermal Project

Mak-Ban Geothermal Power
Plant

Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.

PRC-Magma Energy Resources
Incorporated

Clean Rock Renewable Energy
Resources Corporation

Aragorn Power and Energy
Corporation

PRC-Magma Energy Resources
Incorporated

Basic Energy Corp.

Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.

Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.

Basic Energy Corp.

Clean Rock Renewable Energy
Resources Corporation

Negron Cuadrado Geothermal Inc.

San Juan Geothermal Power Inc.

Maibarara Geothermal Inc.

AP Renewables Incorporated

¢ approved request for two (2) year
extension on August 5, 2014

* Request for one (1) year extension is under
evaluation

¢ updating of resource assessment

* approved request for one (1) year
extension on Sept. 1, 2014. On-going
acquisition of ECC for drilling

* Request for one (1) year extension is under
evaluation

¢ Ongoing acquisition of permits for
geoscientific surveys

e approved request for two (2) year
extension on August 5, 2014

e approved request for two (2) year
extension on August 5, 2014.

* Ongoing acquisition of permits for
geoscientific surveys

¢ updating of resource assessment
Updating of resource assessement
ongoing MT surveys

. Ongoing drilling of new well

¢ APRI's submitted the Five (5) Year Work

and Financial Program covering October
2014-October 2019 for DOE approval

(Mw)

0.00

60.00

60.00

120.00

80.00

0.00

0.00

45.00

0.00

40.00

0.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

(Mw)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20.00

458.53



AWARDED GEOTHERMAL PROJECTS as of January 31, 2015

ISLAND /

GRID

LUZON

LUZON Sum

{=c][o])]

IV-A

IV-B

PROVINCE

Laguna/Batangas

Laguna / Quezon /
Batangas

Laguna

Tayabas / Laguna

Oriental Mindoro

Albay

Quezon / Camarines
Norte & Sur

Sorsogon

Sorsogon / Albay

Camarines Sur, Albay

PROJECT NAME

Makban Geothermal Power
Project

Tiaong Geothermal Power Project

Mt. Puting Lupa Geothermal
Project

Tayabas-Lucban Geothermal
Power Project

Montelago Geothermal Project

Tiwi Geothermal Power Plant

Tiwi Geothermal Power Project

Mt. Labo Geothermal Project

Southern Bicol Geothermal
Project

West Bulusan Geothermal Power
Project

Bacon-Manito Geothermal
Production Field

Bacon Manito Geothermal Power
Plant

Iriga Geothermal Power Project

COMPANY NAME

Philippine Geothermal Production
Company, Inc.

Tiaong Geothermal Power Inc.

Filtech Energy Drilling Corp.

Tayabas Geothermal Power Inc.

Emerging Power Inc.

AP Renewables Incorporated

Philippine Geothermal Production
Company, Inc.

Energy Development Corporation

SKI Construction Group Inc.

Basic Energy Corp.

Energy Development Corporation

Bac-man Geothermal Inc.

Basic Energy Corp.

STATUS

* Ongoing steamfield operations

ongoing MT surveys

e Completed geology / geochemistry and
CSMT surveys on the area.

ongoing MT surveys
¢ updating of resource assessment
¢ APRI's submitted the Five (5) Year Work

and Financial Program covering October
2014-October 2019 for DOE approval

¢ Ongoing steamfield operations

¢ updating of resource assessment

¢ Reported IEC campaigns thru local media.

¢ Ongoing acquisition of permits for
geoscientific surveys

e Compliant with GRESC work commitment.

Request for contract area amendment is
ongoing.

* Ongoing power plant rehabilitation.

* Ongoing acquisition of permits for
geoscientific surveys

POTENTIAL INSTALLED
CAPACITY CAPACITY

(Mw)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

40.00

0.00

0.00

65.00

40.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

570.00

(Mw)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

234.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

130.00

0.00

842.53



AWARDED GEOTHERMAL PROJECTS as of January 31, 2015

ISLAND /

GRID

VISAYAS

VISAYAS Sum

{=c][o])]

Vi

Vil

Vil

PROVINCE

Negros Occidental

Negros Oriental

Biliran

Leyte

PROJECT NAME

Northern Negros Geothermal
Production Field

Mandalagan Geothermal
Prospect

Southern Negros Geothermal
Production Field

Palinpinon Geothermal Power
Plants

Biliran Geothermal Project

Leyte Geothermal Production
Field

Tongonan 1Geothermal Power
Plants

COMPANY NAME

Energy Development Corporation

Energy Development Corporation

Energy Development Corporation

Green Core Geothermal Inc.

Biliran Geothermal Incorporated

Energy Development Corporation

Green Core Geothermal Inc.

STATUS

* Transfer of plant components to the
Nasulo site-100% completed.

e approved request for two (2) year
extension on May 6, 2014. continous
coordination and on-going acquisition of
permits with LGUs, NCIP and other gov't
agencies

¢ Nasulo expansion project ERC issued COC
onJuly 2014

¢ ongoing power plant operations.

e Issued with CoCoC for the development of
50 MW PP on Dec. 28. 2014

* Producing field. Ongoing request for
contract area amendment

¢ On-going restoration of all operating
plants damaged by Typhoon Yolanda

POTENTIAL INSTALLED
CAPACITY CAPACITY

(Mw)

0.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

50.00

0.00

0.00

70.00

(Mw)

0.00

0.00

30.00

192.50

0.00

610.18

112.50

945.18



AWARDED GEOTHERMAL PROJECTS as of January 31, 2015

ISLAND /

REGION
GRID GIo

MINDANAO IX

IX/X

Xi

X1/ Xn

MINDANAO Sum

Grand Total 750.00 1896.19

PROVINCE

Zamboanga del Sur /
Zamboanga del Norte
/ Zamboanga Sibugay

Misamis Occidental /
Zamboanga del Norte
/ Zamboanga del Sur

Misamis Oriental /
Bukidnon

North Cotabato /
Davao del Sur

Davao del Sur

North Cotabato /
Davao del Sur

North Cotabato and
Davao del Sur

PROJECT NAME COMPANY NAME

Lakewood Geothermal Prospect Energy Development Corporation

Ampiro Geothermal Power

Energy Development Corporation
Project c o 2

Balatukan-Balingasag Geothermal

Energy Development Corporation
Prospect . . .

Mindanao Geothermal

Energy Development Corporation
Production Field &Y P P

Mt. Sibulan-Kapatagan

AP R bles, Inc.
Geothermal Power Project LG

Mt. Zion Geothermal Power

Energy Development Corporation
Project &Y P P

Mt. Talomo-Tico Geothermal

. AP Renewables, Inc.
Power Project

STATUS

e approved request for two (2) year
extension on May 6, 2014. continous
coordination and on-going acquisition of
permits with LGUs, NCIP and other gov't
agencies

¢ approved request for two (2) year
extension on May 6, 2014. continous
coordination and on-going acquisition of
permits with LGUs, NCIP and other gov't
agencies

¢ approved request for two (2) year
extension on May 6, 2014. continous
coordination and on-going acquisition of
permits with LGUs, NCIP and other gov't
agencies

* Requested for the amendment of the
contract area.

¢ Ongoing acquisition of permits for
geoscientific surveys

e approved request for two (2) year
extension on May 6, 2014. continous
coordination and on-going acquisition of
permits with LGUs, NCIP and other gov't
agencies

* Ongoing acquisition of permits for
geoscientific surveys

POTENTIAL INSTALLED
CAPACITY CAPACITY

(Mw)

40.00

30.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

20.00

0.00

110.00

(Mw)

0.00

0.00

0.00

108.48

0.00

0.00

0.00

108.48




