ISLAND / GRID	REGION	PROVINCE	PROJECT NAME	COMPANY NAME	STATUS	POTENTIAL CAPACITY (MW)	
LUZON	CAR	Abra	Sal-lapadan-Boliney-Bucloc-Tubo Geothermal Power Project	Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.	• approved request for two (2) year extension on August 5, 2014	0.00	0.00
		Benguet / Ifugao	Buguias-Tinoc Geothermal Project	PRC-Magma Energy Resources Incorporated	• Request for one (1) year extension is under evaluation	60.00	0.00
		Benguet / Nueva Ecija	Daklan Geothermal Project	Clean Rock Renewable Energy Resources Corporation	• updating of resource assessment	60.00	0.00
		Kalinga	Kalinga Geothermal Project	Aragorn Power and Energy Corporation	* approved request for one (1) year extension on Sept. 1, 2014. On-going acquisition of ECC for drilling	120.00	0.00
		Mountain Province	Mainit-Sadanga Geothermal Project	PRC-Magma Energy Resources Incorporated	• Request for one (1) year extension is under evaluation	80.00	0.00
		Ifugao, Benguet, Mountain Province	East Mankayan Geothermal Power Project	Basic Energy Corp.	 Ongoing acquisition of permits for geoscientific surveys 	0.00	0.00
	ı	Ilocos Sur / Mt. Province / Benguet	Cervantes Geothermal Power Project	Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.	• approved request for two (2) year extension on August 5, 2014	0.00	0.00
	II	Cagayan	Cagua-Baua Geothermal Power Project	Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.	• approved request for two (2) year extension on August 5, 2014.	45.00	0.00
	Ш	Bataan	Mariveles Geothermal Power Project	Basic Energy Corp.	 Ongoing acquisition of permits for geoscientific surveys 	0.00	0.00
			Mt. Natib Geothermal Project	Clean Rock Renewable Energy Resources Corporation	updating of resource assessment	40.00	0.00
		Zambales, Pampanga	Negron-Cuadrado Geothermal Power Project	Negron Cuadrado Geothermal Inc.	Updating of resource assessement	0.00	0.00
	IV-A	Batangas	San Juan Geothermal Power Project	San Juan Geothermal Power Inc.	ongoing MT surveys	20.00	0.00
		Batangas / Laguna	Maibarara Geothermal Project	Maibarara Geothermal Inc.	. Ongoing drilling of new well	0.00	20.00
			Mak-Ban Geothermal Power Plant	AP Renewables Incorporated	 APRI's submitted the Five (5) Year Work and Financial Program covering October 2014-October 2019 for DOE approval 	0.00	458.53

ISLAND / GRID	REGION	PROVINCE	PROJECT NAME	COMPANY NAME	STATUS	POTENTIAL CAPACITY (MW)	INSTALLED CAPACITY (MW)
LUZON	IV-A	Laguna/Batangas	Makban Geothermal Power Project	Philippine Geothermal Production Company, Inc.	Ongoing steamfield operations	0.00	0.00
		Laguna / Quezon / Batangas	Tiaong Geothermal Power Project	Tiaong Geothermal Power Inc.	ongoing MT surveys	0.00	0.00
		Laguna	Mt. Puting Lupa Geothermal Project	Filtech Energy Drilling Corp.	 Completed geology / geochemistry and CSMT surveys on the area. 	0.00	0.00
		Tayabas / Laguna	Tayabas-Lucban Geothermal Power Project	Tayabas Geothermal Power Inc.	ongoing MT surveys	0.00	0.00
	IV-B	Oriental Mindoro	Montelago Geothermal Project	Emerging Power Inc.	updating of resource assessment	40.00	0.00
	V	Albay	Tiwi Geothermal Power Plant	AP Renewables Incorporated	 APRI's submitted the Five (5) Year Work and Financial Program covering October 2014-October 2019 for DOE approval 	0.00	234.00
			Tiwi Geothermal Power Project	Philippine Geothermal Production Company, Inc.	Ongoing steamfield operations	0.00	0.00
		Quezon / Camarines Norte & Sur	Mt. Labo Geothermal Project	Energy Development Corporation	• updating of resource assessment	65.00	0.00
		Sorsogon	Southern Bicol Geothermal Project	SKI Construction Group Inc.	Reported IEC campaigns thru local media.	40.00	0.00
			West Bulusan Geothermal Power Project	Basic Energy Corp.	 Ongoing acquisition of permits for geoscientific surveys 	0.00	0.00
		Sorsogon / Albay	Bacon-Manito Geothermal Production Field	Energy Development Corporation	 Compliant with GRESC work commitment. Request for contract area amendment is ongoing. 	0.00	0.00
			Bacon Manito Geothermal Power Plant	Bac-man Geothermal Inc.	Ongoing power plant rehabilitation.	0.00	130.00
		Camarines Sur, Albay	Iriga Geothermal Power Project	Basic Energy Corp.	 Ongoing acquisition of permits for geoscientific surveys 	0.00	0.00
LUZON Sum						570.00	842.53

ISLAND / GRID	REGION	PROVINCE	PROJECT NAME	COMPANY NAME	STATUS	POTENTIAL CAPACITY (MW)	
VISAYAS	VI	Negros Occidental	Northern Negros Geothermal Production Field	Energy Development Corporation	• Transfer of plant components to the Nasulo site-100% completed.	0.00	0.00
			Mandalagan Geothermal Prospect	Energy Development Corporation	 approved request for two (2) year extension on May 6, 2014. continous coordination and on-going acquisition of permits with LGUs, NCIP and other gov't agencies 	20.00	0.00
	VII	Negros Oriental	Southern Negros Geothermal Production Field	Energy Development Corporation	Nasulo expansion project ERC issued COC on July 2014	0.00	30.00
			Palinpinon Geothermal Power Plants	Green Core Geothermal Inc.	 ongoing power plant operations. 	0.00	192.50
	VIII	Biliran	Biliran Geothermal Project	Biliran Geothermal Incorporated	• Issued with CoCoC for the development of 50 MW PP on Dec. 28. 2014	50.00	0.00
		Leyte	Leyte Geothermal Production Field	Energy Development Corporation	 Producing field. Ongoing request for contract area amendment 	0.00	610.18
			Tongonan 1Geothermal Power Plants	Green Core Geothermal Inc.	On-going restoration of all operating plants damaged by Typhoon Yolanda	0.00	112.50
VISAYAS Sum						70.00	945.18

ISLAND / GRID	REGION	PROVINCE	PROJECT NAME	COMPANY NAME	STATUS	POTENTIAL CAPACITY (MW)	
MINDANAO	IX	Zamboanga del Sur / Zamboanga del Norte / Zamboanga Sibugay	Lakewood Geothermal Prospect	Energy Development Corporation	 approved request for two (2) year extension on May 6, 2014. continous coordination and on-going acquisition of permits with LGUs, NCIP and other gov't agencies 	40.00	0.00
	IX / X	Misamis Occidental / Zamboanga del Norte / Zamboanga del Sur	Ampiro Geothermal Power Project	Energy Development Corporation	 approved request for two (2) year extension on May 6, 2014. continous coordination and on-going acquisition of permits with LGUs, NCIP and other gov't agencies 	30.00	0.00
	х	Misamis Oriental / Bukidnon	Balatukan-Balingasag Geothermal Prospect	Energy Development Corporation	 approved request for two (2) year extension on May 6, 2014. continous coordination and on-going acquisition of permits with LGUs, NCIP and other gov't agencies 	20.00	0.00
		North Cotabato / Davao del Sur	Mindanao Geothermal Production Field	Energy Development Corporation	• Requested for the amendment of the contract area.	0.00	108.48
	ΧI	Davao del Sur	Mt. Sibulan-Kapatagan Geothermal Power Project	AP Renewables, Inc.	Ongoing acquisition of permits for geoscientific surveys	0.00	0.00
	XI / XII	North Cotabato / Davao del Sur	Mt. Zion Geothermal Power Project	Energy Development Corporation	 approved request for two (2) year extension on May 6, 2014. continous coordination and on-going acquisition of permits with LGUs, NCIP and other gov't agencies 	20.00	0.00
		North Cotabato and Davao del Sur	Mt. Talomo-Tico Geothermal Power Project	AP Renewables, Inc.	Ongoing acquisition of permits for geoscientific surveys	0.00	0.00
MINDANAO	Sum					110.00	108.48
Grand Total						750.00	1896.19